

Monday - Saturday (9am - 6pm)

No 5- Dal Lake Boulevard Srinagar, 190001, Kashmir



SPACE REQUIRED

We are in urgent need of space on rental basis at Rs 4000 – 5000 per month in the area from Nowgam to Batamaloo.

Please contact: 7006904878 | 7006159542

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER ANANTNAG

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Bashir Ahmad Naikoo S/O Gh Ali Naikoo R/O Ahlen Gadool Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle LPT 2518 Bearing Regd. No.JK03D-3268 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr.Iftikhar Ahmad Ganie S/O Mohd Abdullah Ganie R/O Batengoo Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Sagam Anantnag. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER ANANTNAG

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr. Javaid Ahmad Ganie S/O Haji Mohd Abdullah Ganie R/O Khandroo Achabal Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle 2518 Traller Bearing Regd. No.JK03E-2833 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr.Tariq Ahmad S/O Gh Hassan R/O Adhall Vailoo Kokernag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with SBI Achabal Anantnag and Endorsement with Shriram TPT Finance Co. Ltd. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER ANANTNAG

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Bashir Ahmad Bhat S/O Gh Nabi Bhat R/O Malpora Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle LPT 1613 Bearing Regd. No.JK03C-2211 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr.Asif Hussain Lone S/O Abdul Hameed Lone R/O Shopain (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Ashijipora Anantnag. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER ANANTNAG

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Gh Hassan Bhat S/O Gh Ahmad Bhat R/O Reshpora Nanil Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Bearing Regd. No.JK03E-6900 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr.Shakeel u Rehman S/O Ab Rehman Mir R/O Iqbal Colony Dialgam Anantnag(Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with HDFC Bank Anantnag. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within(7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER ANANTNAG

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Shabir Ahmad Bhat S/O Ab Salam Bhat R/O Sirhama Bijbehara Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Santroo Bearing Regd. No. JK03E-1791 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr.Mushtaq Ahmad Najar S/O Ghulam Mohd Najar R/O Kreri Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Sirhama Anantnag. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

> **Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag**

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER ANANTNAG

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Waseem Ahmad Rather S/O Ab Majeed Rather R/O Qazibagh Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Maruti Alto Bearing Regd. No.JK03F-2702 (Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under R/P No. N/A and Mr.Faroog Rasool S/O Gh Rasool Wagay R/O Rampass Qaimoh Kulgam (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with Cholmandalam Kulgam.Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within(7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

> Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office of the Executive **Engineer Irrigation Division Shopian**

Notice Inviting Tender Fresh E-NIT S. No: (33) of 2019-20 (e-tendering)

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor union Territory of J&K, e-Tenders are invited on item rate basis from approved and eligible Connectors registered with J&K State Govt, for the following works

S. No		Advt Cost in lacs)	Cost of TD	E/M	Time	Class	Head of account
01	Construction Of cement concrete protection walls, bed of canal/ nallah which passed through the Gram Panchayat from one and to another palpora to chopan mohalla at village rawalpora.		200/-	840/-	20 days	DEE	Back to village

Position of funds;- Approved under Back To Village by district development Commissioner Shopian

1. The bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, drawings, set of terms and conditoins and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmentsal website www.jktenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates given below

01	Date of issue of tender notice	05-02-2020 (5:00 PM)
02	Date of start of downloading	05-02-2020 (6:00 PM)
03	Date submission start date technical /financial	06-02-2020 (10:00 AM)
04	Bid submission End Date	14-02-2020 (4:00PM)
05	Date and time of opening of Bids (Online)	15-02-2020 (10:00 AM)

1. Bids must be accompanied with proof of cost of tender documents In shape of Treasury Receipt Challan and Earnest Money / Bid Security in shape of CDR from any schedule or nationalized bank pledged to executive Engineer Irrigation division Shopian (Tender Receiving Authority_

2 The date and time of opening of Technical Bids shall be notified on departmental website www. jktenders.gqov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their email address. The Financial Bids of responsive bidders shall be opened online on same web site in the office of the Executive Engineer Irrigation Division Shopian (Tender Receiving Authority).

3) The bid for the work shall remain valid for period of 90 days from the date of opening of bid. 4. The earnest money shall be forfeited if >

a. Any bidder/ tenderer withdraws his bid/ tender during the period of bid validity or Failure of successful bidder to execute the agreement within 7 Days after fixation of contract.

Instruction to bidders regarding e-Tendering process:-

A) Bidders are advised to download bid submission manual from the "Downloads" option as well as from "Bidders Manual Kit" on web site www.jktenders.gov.in DIPK No; 6744/M

> Sd/- Executive Engineer **Irrigation Division Shopian**

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU KASHMIR

Office Of The Executive Engineer P.H.E Division Budgam

H.Q; Budgam.

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS:

Short Term e- NIT No: 37/PHEDB/Civil-SHG of 2019-20.

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of Jammu Kashmir U.T., e - fenders are invited (in Single Cover System) on "item rate basis" from Registered/Approved and valid Civil/SHG class of contractors/agencies for the following

lable i								
	S. No	Name of work	Cost (Rs.In	tender doc.	Amount of earnest money (In Rs.)	completion		Major head of account
	1	Improvements to slow sand filtration plant at Arigam by way of providing of RCC Jacketting of filter bed and desilting of PST, clear water sump and washing / replacement of filter media under Back to village programme.		200/-	7840/-	15	DEE	BTVP
	2	Laying and fitting of distribution system at Balpora and Khaipora of Halqa Panchayat Balpora block Khansahab W.RT.(Back to Village Programme)	1.51	150/-	1510/-	08	SHG	BTVP
	3	Improvements to water supply to village Katri Mohalla by way of laying and fitting of 50/20mm dia G.I pipe under.(Back to village programme)	1.05	100	.2100/-	08	DEE	BTVP

Position of funds:- Demanded.

The Bidding Documents and other details can be downloaded from the website: https://iktenders.gov.in

From 07-02-2020 (10:00 a.m) 17-02-2020 (04:00 p.m) The Bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings (if any), Book of quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms, conditions of contract and other details can be seen / downloaded from the website:

www.iktenders.gov.in As per schedule of dates given below

	_	TABLE (II)
01	Date of publishing of Tender Notice	06-02-2020
02	Period of downloading of bidding documents	From 07-02-2020 10:00 am to 17-02-2020 04: 00 PM
03	Bid Submission Start Date	07-02-2020 10:00 am
04	Bid submission End Date	Upto 17-02-2020 04:00 p.m.
06	Date and time of opening of	18-02-2020 at 12:00 Noon, in the office of the
	Bids (Online)	Executive Engineer PHE Division Budgam (H.Q.
		Budgam)

Bids must be accompanied by bid security viz: Earnest Money, CDR/FDR and Treasury Receipt as cost of Tender Document under M.H 0215 to be pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer PHE Division Budgam (as specified in the table (I) (Page 1st). Bid security will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the bidding documents and shall be valid for 90 Days after opening of bid. Bids will be opened in the Office of the Executive Engineer PHE Division Budgam/Sgr (H.Q. Budgam) 18-02-2020 at 12:00Noon. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of bids The earnest mone shall be forfeited if. a) Any bidder / tenderer withdraw his bid / tender during the period of bid validity or make any modifications in the

terms and conditions of the bid.

b) Failure of successful bidder to furnish the required performance security within the specified time limit. c) Failure of successful bidders to execute the agreement within 15 days after fixation of contract.

DIPK NO: 6808/M

Sd/- Executive Engineer PHE Division Budgam

University of Kashmir, Srinagar

Notice

The candidate whose particulars are given below has reported to the University that he / she has lost his/ her University Certificate/s and has applied for issuance of duplicate certificate/s:



Name: Sartaj Ahmad Mir Paretnage: - Ab Majeed Mir Residence:- Pethbugh Dialgam Anantnag

Registration No: 58919-ANG-2009 Certificate/s lost:- 1st . 2nd and Final Year Marks Sheet

and provision Certificate Roll No/s:- 56770, 55658, 72316

Session/ Year 2013 Annual, 2015 Bi-annual, 2015 Annual Before University will consider issuance of Duplicate Certificate/s in favour of the candidate, any person having any objection shall report to the undersigned within one week from the date of issuance of this notice. The original certificate/s issued to the candidate be treated as cancelled

No: F(Duplicate/) KU)

Assistant Controller of Examinations (PG/UG/Prof

Public Notice

I have lost all my documents of my civil engineering diploma under the following information

Ist semester - 3201-13j1-10825 2nd semester - 3201-13M2-10762 3rd Semester 3201-14J3-19604 4th semester 3201-14N4-5213 5th semester 320114D5-10325 6th semester 3201-15N6-01809



Now I have applied for the duplicate of the same if anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the Technical Board Of Education Old Secretariate Sriangar within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall

Sartaj Ahmad Mir S/o Ab Maieed Mir R/o Pethbugh Dialgam Anantnag

ازعدالت ایگزیکٹیومجسٹریٹ درجہاول (تحصیلداراننت ناگ) درخواست منجانب: ـغلام نبی پرےسا کند یالگام وانی ہامہ بغرض اجرائی تاریخ پیدائیش سرٹفکیٹ بنام تزکیه نبی دختر غلام نبی پرے اشتہار بمرادآگاہی ہرخاص وعام۔ معاملہ مندرجہ عنوان الصدر میں سائل/سائلہ مذکورہ بالانے عدالت ہذامیں ا یک درخواست حلفی بیان پیش کیا ہے سائل/سائلہ کی دختر کا تاریخ پیدائیش میں برائے ہوئے ہے۔ 19/05/2018 ہے اس من میں سر تفکیف پیدائیش نکا لئے کا خواہ ہے لېذ اسر ٹفکيٺ **ندکوره کواجراء کرنے می**ں اگر سی څخص کوکو ئی بھی ع**ذریااعترا**ض ہو تو وہ ایک ہفتہ کے اندراندردوران دفتری اوقات میں پیش کرے بصورت دیگر کوئی بھی اعتراض قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا۔ ا َ يَكُرْ يَكْيُومِ مِسْمُ يِكْ درجِهِ اول (تحصيلداراننت ناگ)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA

Kanth Bagh, Baramulla, Jammu and Kashmir-193101

Contact No:: 0195228140 | 01952238139 E-Mail: principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com No:GMC/BLA/Adm/2020/282-290 Dated: 04-02-2020

Appointment of Candidates selected by Service Selection Board under SRO-202 for the post of "Store Keeper -Cum-Clerk cum- Computer Operator" Health & Medical Education Deptt. (GMC Baramulla). Item No: 033(02 of 2019 dated 01.02.2019) Divisional Cadre Kashmir.

SSB/Secy/Sel/120/k/2019/5443-49, dated: 18-10-2019. SSB/Secy/Sel/120/k/2019/241-43, dated: 14-01-2020. ME/NG/New/GMC/02/2019, dated: 24-10-2019.

ME/NG/New/GMC/02/2019, dated: 22-01-2020

> ORDER NO: 42 /GMCB OF 2020. DATED ; 04 /02 OF 2020.

Pursuant to recommendations of J&k Services Selection Board Communicated vide No: . SSB/Secy/Sel/120 /k/2019/241-43. dated: 14-01-2020, endorsed by Administartive Department(Health & Medical Education) vide No: ME/NG/New/GMC/02/2019, dated: 22-01-2020, the appointment of 03 candidates whose recommendations were kept with held by J&k Services Selection Board, under respective categories, is made as under:-

			OM CATEGORY					
S.No	C.S.NO	Candidate Name	Father/Husband Name	Address				
01	OM-37	Naseer Ahmad Wani	Mohd Yusuf Wani	32-Wani Manzil Herpora Kachan Gandebal : Sub.Distt.Tullamulla Gan- derbal				
02	OM-95	Aasia Shabir	Shabir Ahmad	322 Kanispora Kwajabagh Baramulla Sub.Distt.Baramulla				
	ESM CATEGORY							
03	ESM-2	Ajaz Ahmad Dar	Nazir Ahmad Dar	78 Talangam Koil Sub.Distt.Puhvama				

The above named appointees are directed to join physically in Government Medical College, Baramulla within a period of 21 days after publication of tliis order in Leading Print/Electronic Media.

The appointment is subject to production of following documents in original and fulfilment of laid down conditions reflected thereafter:-

- Date of Birth Certificate. Qualification certificates.
- Health certificate.
- Certificate from the concerned Deputy Director, Employment and General Manager, DICto the effect that no loan under self- employment scheme has been taken by the appointee. Relevant category certificate, where applicable.

Any other document as required under rules.

The appointment of these candidates shall be subject to the following conditions:-

a. The appointees shall report to the Principal, Govt. Medical college, Baramulla for Joining within a period of 21 days from the date of issuance of this order. Failing which their appointment shall stand cancelled without-any further

b. Each appointee shall give an undertaking in the shapes of an affidavit duly signed by 1st class Magistrate to the

He /She has not been appointed in any other Govt./Semi-Govt. department and is not working there at present in case adverse report about his/her character and antecedents is received from the Inspector General of Police (CID), J & K, the candidate shall have no right to claim his/her appointment and his/her appointment as such , shall be deemed to have been cancelled in ab-initio.

c. Verification/ genuineness of the qualification certificates and the reserved category certificates from the concerned issuing authorities

d. The salary of the appointees shall not be drawn and disbursed to them unless the satisfactory report in respect of (b) and (c) above are received in their favour.

 The appointment of these candidates shall be governed by SRO-202 of 2015 dated 30-06-2015. The appointees shall be governed by the "New Pension Scheme" as notified Vide SRO-400 of 2009 dated 24-12-

g. The interim arrangement, if any, made against the above posts shall be deemed to have been terminated forth-

h. The appointment in Divisional cadre is not transferable from one division to another or from one Medical College to

The appointment of the selected candidates shall further be subject to outcome of writ petitioner(s), if any, pend-

ing on the subject in any court of competent jurisdiction. The inter-seniority of the above appointees, shall be as per the merit secured by them in the selection process as indicated against each in the select list furnished by the J & K services selection Board.

Dr. (Prof) Abdul Hameed Principal DIPK NO: 6765/M Govt. Medical College Baramulla

DISCLAIMER: KASHMIR OBSERVER MAKES EVERY EFFORT TO ENSURE THAT THE INFORMATION CARRIED IN DISPLAY/ CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS, APPEARING IN THE NEWSPAPER IS CORRECT. HOWEVER THE NEWSPAPER TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY NOR DOES IT NECESSARILY ENDORSE THE CONTENTS OF THESE ADVERTS. THE READERS ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED TO VERIFY THE CONTENTS BEFORE ACTING THEREUPON. MANAGEMENT